2018 SOUTH SOUTH CONFERENCE 3A LEAGUE CHAMPS

Presented By South Sound Conference

Thursday - October 18, 2018
Fort Steilacoom Park - Lakewood, WA
SSC 3A Men's Junior Varsity - Team Results

TEAM PLACES OF FINISHERS AVERAGE TOP 5
RANK TEAM SCORE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #e* #7* TIME SPREAD

1 Peninsula 27 1 2 5 7 12 24 25 19:19.57 01:15
2 Gig Harbor 43 3 6 9 11 14 20 32 19:34.10 01:00
3 Central Kitsap 63 4 8 10 19 22 31 35 19:48.23 01:12
4 Capital 88 13 15 16 21 23 26 36 20:04.46 00:26
5 North Thurston 137 17 18 39 40 42 46 48 20:39.74 01:04
6 Yelm 193 28 44 75 87 108 109 118 23:18.26 04:47
7 Timberline 194 30 50 79 81 89 90 92 22:00.84 02:15
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2018 SOUTH SOUTH CONFERENCE 3A LEAGUE CHAMPS
Presented By South Sound Conference
Thursday - October 18, 2018
Fort Steilacoom Park - Lakewood, WA
SSC 3A Men's Junior Varsity - Team Breakdown

Peninsula Gig Harbor
Score Name Grade Time Score Name Grade Time
1 LEACH, Jaiden 9 18:26.60 3 ISENBERG, Timothy 10 18:46.00
2  PICKENS, Enrigque 10 18:43.80 6 BAKER, Ethan 11  18:59.70
5 JOHNSON, Nathaniel 12 18:58.50 9 BOYLE, Joey 11  19:25.20
7 LOPEZ, Estevan 11 19:07.10 11 STEVENS, Daniel 12 19:31.10
12 CAMPAGNOLI, Giuseppe 11  19:41.60 14 MATEO, Tony 11  19:45.50
24  THEEL, Ashton 9  20:09.00 20 LASH, Luke 11  20:01.60
25 CIZIN, John 11 20:10.40 30 ACKEN, Matthew 9  20:29.60
27 43
Central Kitsap Capital
Score Name Grade Time Score Name Grade Time
4  ETTOBI, Jacob 11 18:54.40 13 NEGRETE, Damian 12 19:42.00
8 DRUMMOND, Kal-El 9 19:11.50 15 PIERSON, Joel 10 19:47.70
10 PUTAANSUU, William 9 19:26.40 16 SIKORSKI, Silas 11 19:49.10
19 PALMER, Kouper 9 19:57.90 21 HEMSTAD, Kristof 9 20:06.20
22 HORSLEY, Jacob 10 20:06.60 23 PLUGHOFF, Gage 9  20:08.00
29 HUMM, Fritz 12 20:26.00 26 DIETRICH, Drew 11 20:15.60
31 LARGEY, Carter 11 20:34.80 32 LOCKARD-DODD, Devon 9 20:42.60
63 88
North Thurston Yelm
Score Name Grade Time Score Name Grade Time
17 HOWELL, Luke 9 19:51.10 27 KEYES, Brenden 11  20:19.50
18 CHILDERS, Lane 12 19:55.70 36 MITCHELL, Caleb 9 20:58.10
33 AKIYAMA, Isaac 9 20:53.20 40 MCCORMICK, Connor 9  21:59.00
34 ARNOLD, Dalton 12 20:53.90 43 HOLCOMBE, Ryan 10 22:24.20
35 LAWRENCE, Zach 10 20:55.10 47  JOHNSTON, Daniel 11 25:06.60
37 GRIMES, Owen 9 21:03.00 48 MCCRACKEN, Josh 9 25:12.20
38 SCHUTT, David 9 21:06.20 49 DAHLBERG, Ralph 9 27:08.20
137 193
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2018 SOUTH SOUTH CONFERENCE 3A LEAGUE CHAMPS

Presented By South Sound Conference
Thursday - October 18, 2018

Fort Steilacoom Park - Lakewood, WA

SSC 3A Men's Junior Varsity - Team Breakdown

Score
28
39
41
42
44
45
46

194

Timberline

Name

DURBIN, Lance
RUBADUE, Bryce
BROOKS, Caleb
SMITH, Gabriel

LINE, Declan
MEIEROTTO, Christian
STANDLEA, Zane
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Grade Time
9 20:22.30
9 21:14.90
11 22:09.70
11 22:13.30
9 22:37.40
10 22:40.80
11 22:47.50
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2018 SOUTH SOUTH CONFERENCE 3A LEAGUE CHAMPS

Presented By South Sound Conference

Fort Steilacoom Park - Lakewood, WA

Thursday - October 18, 2018

SSC 3A Men's Junior Varsity - Individual Results

Start Time
3:20 PM
Race Distance
5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE
PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
1 1 374 LEACH, Jaiden Peninsula 9 18:26.60 00:00 05:56
2 2 381 PICKENS, Enrique Peninsula 10 18:43.80 00:17 06:02
3 3 326 ISENBERG, Timothy Gig Harbor 10 18:46.00 00:20 06:02
4 4 302 ETTOBI, Jacob Central Kitsap 11 18:54.40 00:28 06:05
5 5 371 JOHNSON, Nathaniel Peninsula 12 18:58.50 00:32 06:06
6 6 318 BAKER, Ethan Gig Harbor 11 18:59.70 00:33 06:07
7 7 376 LOPEZ, Estevan Peninsula 11 19:07.10 00:41 06:09
8 8 310 DRUMMOND, Kal-El Central Kitsap 9 19:11.50 00:45 06:11
9 9 320 BOYLE, Joey Gig Harbor 11 19:25.20 00:59 06:15
10 10 315 PUTAANSUU, William Central Kitsap 9 19:26.40 01:00 06:15
11 11 335 STEVENS, Daniel Gig Harbor 12 19:31.10 01:05 06:17
12 12 361 CAMPAGNOLI, Giuseppe Peninsula 11 19:41.60 01:15 06:20
13 13 285 NEGRETE, Damian Capital 12 19:42.00 01:16 06:20
14 14 330 MATEO, Tony Gig Harbor 11 19:45.50 01:19 06:22
15 15 288 PIERSON, Joel Capital 10 19:47.70 01:21 06:22
16 16 292 SIKORSKI, Silas Capital 11 19:49.10 01:23 06:23
17 17 350 HOWELL, Luke North Thurston 9 19:51.10 01:25 06:23
18 18 347 CHILDERS, Lane North Thurston 12 19:55.70 01:29 06:25
19 19 305 PALMER, Kouper Central Kitsap 9 19:57.90 01:31 06:26
20 20 328 LASH, Luke Gig Harbor 11 20:01.60 01:35 06:27
21 21 280 HEMSTAD, Kristof Capital 9 20:06.20 01:40 06:28
22 22 307 HORSLEY, Jacob Central Kitsap 10 20:06.60 01:40 06:28
23 23 289 PLUGHOFF, Gage Capital 9 20:08.00 01:42 06:29
24 24 383 THEEL, Ashton Peninsula 9 20:09.00 01:43 06:29
25 25 363 CIZIN, John Peninsula 11 20:10.40 01:44 06:30
26 26 275 DIETRICH, Drew Capital 11 20:15.60 01:49 06:31
27 377 MARCUSON, Zachary Peninsula 12 20:17.50 01:51 06:32
28 27 409 KEYES, Brenden Yelm 11 20:19.50 01:53 06:33
29 359 BRINKMAN, Caden Peninsula 11 20:21.20 01:55 06:33
30 28 392 DURBIN, Lance Timberline 9 20:22.30 01:56 06:33
31 29 312 HUMM, Fritz Central Kitsap 12 20:26.00 02:00 06:35
32 30 317 ACKEN, Matthew Gig Harbor 9 20:29.60 02:03 06:36
33 367 HOLDEN, Justice Peninsula 9 20:32.90 02:06 06:37
34 362 CARLSON, Dillin Peninsula 9 20:32.90 02:06 06:37
35 31 313 LARGEY, Carter Central Kitsap 11 20:34.80 02:08 06:37
36 32 284 LOCKARD-DODD, Devon  Capital 9 20:42.60 02:16 06:40
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2018 SOUTH SOUTH CONFERENCE 3A LEAGUE CHAMPS

Presented By South Sound Conference

Fort Steilacoom Park - Lakewood, WA

Thursday - October 18, 2018

SSC 3A Men's Junior Varsity - Individual Results

Start Time
3:20 PM
Race Distance
5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE
PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
37 360 BRYANT, Colby Peninsula 11 20:49.30 02:23 06:42
38 297 BURT, Sean Central Kitsap 9 20:52.70 02:26 06:43
39 33 340 AKIYAMA, Isaac North Thurston 9 20:53.20 02:27 06:43
40 34 341 ARNOLD, Dalton North Thurston 12 20:53.90 02:27 06:44
41 329 LEHMANN, Kim Gig Harbor 12 20:54.80 02:28 06:44
42 35 351 LAWRENCE, Zach North Thurston 10 20:55.10 02:29 06:44
43 334 STANDIFER, Zack Gig Harbor 10 20:55.60 02:29 06:44
44 36 411 MITCHELL, Caleb Yelm 9 20:58.10 02:32 06:45
45 278 GALLAGHER, Andrew Capital 10 21:02.40 02:36 06:46
46 37 348 GRIMES, Owen North Thurston 9 21:03.00 02:37 06:47
47 337 VANDOORNE, Kaes Gig Harbor 9 21:05.30 02:39 06:47
48 38 353 SCHUTT, David North Thurston 9 21:06.20 02:40 06:48
49 364 FAHEY, Isaiah Peninsula 11 21:06.80 02:40 06:48
50 39 401 RUBADUE, Bryce Timberline 9 21:14.90 02:48 06:50
51 382 REAGAN, Zachary Peninsula 9 21:18.70 02:52 06:52
52 372 KEPPLER, Henry Peninsula 11 21:19.90 02:53 06:52
53 357 BERBERICH, Loren Peninsula 11 21:22.50 02:56 06:53
54 338 WHEELUS, Brian Gig Harbor 9 21:24.30 02:58 06:53
55 290 PORTER, Dylan Capital 11 21:25.20 02:59 06:54
56 385 TIMMONS, Ethan Peninsula 12 21:25.50 02:59 06:54
57 375 LEE, Tyler Peninsula 11 21:26.00 03:00 06:54
58 332 RIGGLES, William Gig Harbor 12 21:33.60 03:07 06:56
59 354 VALDIVIA, Ivan North Thurston 9 21:34.30 03:08 06:57
60 380 O'MARA, Killian Peninsula 12 21:35.00 03:09 06:57
61 294 STEWART, Kenneth Capital 10 21:37.60 03:11 06:58
62 327 KAHINU-JONES, Paul Gig Harbor 9 21:39.10 03:13 06:58
63 311 HUEY, Reece Central Kitsap 9 21:40.60 03:14 06:59
64 369 HOPKINS, Luke Peninsula 9 21:43.20 03:17 06:59
65 356 ALFARO, Joaquin Peninsula 10 21:44.30 03:18 07:00
66 321 CEPEDA, Mikel Gig Harbor 11 21:44.60 03:18 07:00
67 282 JENSEN, Orland Capital 9 21:45.20 03:19 07:00
68 319 BODGE, Michael Gig Harbor 11 21:47.10 03:21 07:01
69 291 PORTER, Wyatt Capital 9 21:47.90 03:21 07:01
70 324 HULBERT, Ben Gig Harbor 9 21:49.50 03:23 07:01
71 379 MARTIN, Samuel Peninsula 9 21:50.10 03:24 07:02
72 358 BRENT, Tyson Peninsula 10 21:53.60 03:27 07:03
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2018 SOUTH SOUTH CONFERENCE 3A LEAGUE CHAMPS

Presented By South Sound Conference

Fort Steilacoom Park - Lakewood, WA

Thursday - October 18, 2018

SSC 3A Men's Junior Varsity - Individual Results

Start Time
3:20 PM
Race Distance
5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE

PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
73 378 MARTIN, Justin Peninsula 9 21:54.20 03:28 07:03
74 349 HOOPER, Liamh North Thurston 11 21:55.70 03:29 07:03
75 40 410 MCCORMICK, Connor Yelm 9 21:59.00 03:33 07:05
76 370 HOSTETLER, Soren Peninsula 10 22:04.00 03:38 07:06
77 316 RIGGS, Shamus Central Kitsap 11 22:07.20 03:41 07:07
78 301 DOFELMIER, Maxwell Central Kitsap 9 22:09.40 03:43 07:08
79 41 387 BROOKS, Caleb Timberline 11 22:09.70 03:43 07:08
80 373 KRISMAN, Aidan Peninsula 9 22:11.10 03:45 07:08
81 42 402 SMITH, Gabriel Timberline 11 22:13.30 03:47 07:09
82 368 HOOPER, Alexander Peninsula 9 22:16.30 03:50 07:10
83 352 MAYER, Zachary North Thurston 10 22:17.50 03:51 07:10
84 384 THOMPSON, Ethan Peninsula 12 22:22.10 03:56 07:12
85 296 SUNDERMAN, Luke Capital 11 22:22.20 03:56 07:12
86 269 AITKEN, Brendan Capital 10 22:23.70 03:57 07:12
87 43 407 HOLCOMBE, Ryan Yelm 10 22:24.20 03:58 07:13
88 365 GANISIN, Joey Peninsula 9 22:37.20 04:11 07:17
89 44 395 LINE, Declan Timberline 9 22:37.40 04:11 07:17
90 45 396 MEIEROTTO, Christian Timberline 10 22:40.80 04:14 07:18
91 336 TALMADGE, David Gig Harbor 12 22:42.60 04:16 07:19
92 46 404 STANDLEA, Zane Timberline 11 22:47.50 04:21 07:20
93 386 TIMMONS, Jack Peninsula 9 22:50.40 04:24 07:21
94 270 ALEXANDER, Cameron Capital 9 22:57.30 04:31 07:23
95 322 HAWORTH, Bryson Gig Harbor 11 23:05.40 04:39 07:26
96 298 CHANDLER, Carson Central Kitsap 9 23:06.30 04:40 07:26
97 331 MORVANT, Sam Gig Harbor 11 23:12.30 04:46 07:28
98 399 PRESCHER, Owen Timberline 11 23:17.50 04:51 07:30
99 306 BULLOCK, Matthew Central Kitsap 10 23:19.10 04:53 07:30
100 303 GIESPRECHT, Gavin Central Kitsap 9 23:19.70 04:53 07:31
101 323  HOLLETT, Max Gig Harbor 11 23:22.30 04:56 07:31
102 293 STAKER, Brizden Capital 10 23:22.60 04:56 07:31
103 299 CONDE, Marcus Central Kitsap 12 23:46.20 05:20 07:39
104 393 FLANNERY, Jarrod Timberline 9 24:37.80 06:11 07:56
105 398 PICCOLOMINI, Joseph Timberline 10 24:42.30 06:16 07:57
106 314 LIU, Thomas Central Kitsap 11 25:02.70 06:36 08:04
107 274  CHI LU, Brandon Capital 12 25:04.20 06:38 08:04
108 47 408 JOHNSTON, Daniel Yelm 11 25:06.60 06:40 08:05
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2018 SOUTH SOUTH CONFERENCE 3A LEAGUE CHAMPS

Presented By South Sound Conference Start Time
Thursday - October 18, 2018 3:20 PM

Fort Steilacoom Park - Lakewood, WA Race Distance

SSC 3A Men's Junior Varsity - Individual Results 5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE

PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
109 48 414 MCCRACKEN, Josh Yelm 9 25:12.20 06:46 08:07
110 277 FULTON, John Capital 10 25:13.50 06:47 08:07
111 394 FOSBRE, Quinn Timberline 10 25:30.50 07:04  08:13
112 342 AVERY, Shane North Thurston 10 25:31.90 07:05 08:13
113 286 NGUYEN, David Capital 12 25:39.90 07:13 08:16
114 400 ROGERS, Michael Timberline 11 25:42.40 07:16 08:16
115 355 PACHECO, Gian North Thurston 10 26:21.10 07:55 08:29
116 397 PICCOLOMINI, Anthony Timberline 9 26:55.10 08:29 08:40
117 283 KOONG, Jacob Capital 9 26:56.10 08:30  08:40
118 49 406 DAHLBERG, Ralph Yelm 9 27:08.20 08:42 08:44
119 300 DAVIS, Nathan Central Kitsap 11 27:24.70 08:58 08:49
120 344 BLACK, Andy North Thurston 9 27:26.90 09:00 08:50
121 345 BRAUN, Blake North Thurston 9 27:29.80 09:03 08:51
122 273 BOTTOMS, Wes Capital 10 27:44.80 09:18 08:56
123 389 DOUGLAS, Emmit Timberline 9 28:11.70 09:45 09:05
124 343 BHAGIA, Veer North Thurston 10 29:08.20 10:42 09:23
125 388 BYINGTON, Marshall Timberline 12 33:06.30 14:40 10:39
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